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3. Prior to any clearing, grading or construction activity, tree

protection fencing will be installed around protected trees or
groves of trees and no construction workers, tools, materials,

or vehicles are permitted within the tree protection fencing.

T 4. Protective fencing is to be maintained throughout the duration

of the project. Land clearing and construction contractors
shall receive adequate instruction on tree protection

requirements and methods.

5. The owner is responsible for maintaining all required plant material
and planting areas in good health and appearance. Any dead,

unhealthy or missing plants must be replaced within sixty (60) days
with vegeation which conforms to the initial planting rates & standards.

Fire Cﬁ- //;/d\ f/ﬁé/ 4

LEGEND

TP

PROPERTY LINE
ADJOINERS

TREE PROTECTION FENCE

PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING

STREETYARD

FOUNDATION PLANTINGS

BIKE RACK (5 SPACES EACH)
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NEW HANOVER COUNTY, NC

. . SITE DATA VICINITY MAP (NOT TO SCALE):
g Landscape Calculations: ( ! |
79 o ' , , PARCEL ID: 314718.40.2018 o
—_ 33 7 Z/\; 95.0' Wrightsville Ave. Streetyard , _Reqd. Provid. CURRENT ZONING: ORIt | WACO § p |
EXTEND EX. PARKING SN < 95 Lf. frontage - 24 1.f. driveways = ' 1/ 3 E
OUT FOR EMERGENCY fix.30" = = 71 X 18 (O&I-1 District factor) 1278 s.f. 1278 s.f.  CAMA LAND USE CLASSIFICATION: WATERSHED RESOURCE PROTECTION ;
VEHICLE TURN AROUND Hardwd. / 3 Ex. 30" [—= @ 1 canopy tree / 600 s.f. 2 2 PROJECT ADDRESS: 5317 WRIGHTSVILLE AVE. /
1 Hardwd. @ 6 shrubs / 600 s.f. 13 14 WILMINGTON, NC 28403
- B Wrightsviyy s
. : . CURRENT OWNER: JOANNA PURITZ e Ave
™ Pine Parking Area Interior - . 2316 S 17TH ST. SUITE150 g
wW 7266 s.f. x 20% Shading 1390 s.f. 2749 s.f. WILMINGTON, NC 28401
aa 1 0
Ky s I ﬁln. 75; g; Iég. Sgﬁdg/ %nggg (c,z t7§;74s:;;f;f f 2 TOTAL ACREAGE IN PROJECT BOUNDARY 16,150 S.F. (+ 0.37 ac.)
Y ax. 25% Sm. Shade/Canopy 1.
T _ EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREAS TO BE REMOVED: REVRIONS
~~~~~ — . . ONCRETE F.
/ 1 = Parking Area Perimeter - N/A CONCRE 1033 8.F
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREAS:
85! ‘on Planti COW REQUIRED SIDEWALK: 305S.F
(¢ Foundation P antings - CONCRETE PARKING/DRIVE AREA 500 S.F.
&) % 128 1.f. pvmt adj. to facades TOTAL 805 S.F.
= 10' facade hgt. X 12% 154 s.f. 204 s.f.
@ & ? 4 4 PROJECT IMPERVIOUS AREAS:
EX BUILDINGS 1,980 S.F.
(216 Buffers - N/A EX CONCRETE 3,696 S.F.
; GRAVEL PARKING 2,765 S.F.
s.f.) Overall Sit PARKING/DRIVE 500 S.F.
Install landscape ( verall Site - SIDEWALK 305 S.F.
216
. . 12+ TOTAL 9,246 S.F.
timbers around s£) 0.4 ac.x development area x 15 trees/ac 6 4
perimeter of PARKING REQUIRED: ) c
I ¢ Ex. Gravel 44 SEAT RESTAURANT W/ PATIO (40 SEAM INSIDE & 4 PATIO): s
parking area for " MIN: 1 SPACE/ 4 SEATS = 11 SPACES — ©
wheel stops & D o Parking Area A ‘ MAX: 1 SPACE/ 2 SEATS = 22 SPACES ] -
. . < P—J o =
plantm%rsr }Iz);(;tecf—l—?’r'}: ______________________________________________________________________________________________________ N PLANT LIST PARKING PROVIDED: 11 SPACES (1 H.C)) <C Ay o 3F % ~
:-’// ,,,,, - N T — o m N : Ns)
MIN. PLANTING BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED: (MIN. 5 PER 25-125 VEHICLE SPACES) — S D oo
ONE WAY/DO NOT ENTER SIGNS S 26" KEY || NO. BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE REMARKS REQUIRED: 0 SPACES N (D g= 3 % E‘.O <
/ (SEEDETAIL) I\ =\ e -3 PROVIDED: 10 SPACES DS %2~
, P - —e—— o ( =N
8' TQIL SOLID N ! 2 QUERCUS VIRGINIANA LIVE OAK 2" - LG. SHADE SURVEY NOTES: <C Z AR
WOO® FENCE N U Oak 2.5" CAL. TREE 1. SITE PLAN AND EXISTING SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED BY DESIGN O — RUx §Z
g WITH GATE /(016 N SOLUTIONS. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH LICENSED SURVEYOR FOR Q_{ 55S ¢ 3
5 \ ACCURATE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS ALONG WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS. D) SEx sz
< n/f /o sh) RIS — . GENERAL TRAFFIC NOTES: (] s > E%
= o /o RSERSRAR \ 2 3 QUERCUS FALCATA SOUTHERRED OAK | 2"- LG. SHADE 1. ALLTRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS OFF THE R/W TO BE (I] £.2@¢2
‘ o S (216 2.5" CAL. TREE MAINTAINED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER IN ACCORDANCE WITH MUTCD Cgcg0
New Hanover Q / | | % s£) 2 STANDARDS. | :Z L ngET e
Regional Medical = X ~ \ = 2. ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS IN PUBLIC RIGHTS -OF-WAY AND FOR DRIVEWAYS ARE P~ — g% ==
/ \ APPROX. EX. EOP , TO BE THERMOPLASTIC AND MEET CITY AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS. [DETAIL SD @ W'z O
Center / e | \ 2 LAGERSTROEMIA CRAPE MYRTLE 8-10 UNDER-STORY 15-13 & SD 11-3 COFW TECH STDS] Z = T
o ] - ﬁ%m WWWWW . \ HGT. TREE 3. ALLSIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS OFF RIGHT OF WAY ARE TO MEET/BE et :;Z 2z =
D.B. 4996-628 &) 3 Dogwd. [ &, — — — 1 o MAINTAINED TO MUTCD (MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES) =
, =~ { A T -~ ‘1 o STANDARDS. [DETAIL SD 15-13 & SD 11-3 COFW TECH STDS] Lﬂ 58
Zoning: Q&I-1 & . LN N 4. AUTILITY CUT PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR EACH OPEN CUT OF A CITY STREET.
Land Use: o Trash GO 3 ™ NOTE THIS ON THE PLAN AND CONTACT 341 -5888 FOR MORE DETAILS. IN
R / ras I : :
Vacant S 9 Carts ' Uncoy [ O% ® (a4 )\/ GARDENIA JASMINOIDES FROST PROOF 15-18" MED. gg%ﬁ&%ﬁ? AN ENTIRE RESURFACING OF THE AREA BEING OPEN CUT MAY
| | Gravg ;red L ST e FROST PROOF GARDENIA HGT. SHRUB 5. ANY BROKEN OR MISSING SIDEWALK PANELS, DRIVEWAY PANELS AND CURBING
D €l Patio L T 3 WILL BE REPLACED.
APPROX. LOCATION " TF I R I 6. A LANDSCAPING PLAN INDICATING THE LOCATION OF REQUIRED STREET TREES
: b v _ a + + N 12-15" SMALL SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE CITY OF WILMINGTON TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
OF EX. UTILITY POLE | ) S TTTT— o é}% (68 & " 28 DURANTA ERECTA GOLDEN DEW DROPS -l i DIVISION AND PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT FOR REVISW tt
TO BE RELOCATED / | o ‘ . e + 6 B S & ' APPROVAL PRIOR TO THE RECORDING OF THE FINAL PLAT. [SD 15 -14 COFW TECH
[ 4 - S > -1 s.f. STDS]
! T8 y s ™~
/ gl g d \ % % 7. CONTACT TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AT 341 -7888 FORTY-EIGHT HOURS PRIOR TO
) = ! 7 36" MIN, SMALL ANY EXCAVATION IN THE RIGHT OF WAY.
—9' 5 1 7 5 O S. f_ + A, . 8 DURANTA ERECTA GOLDEN DEW DROPS Hxl// SHRUB 8. ALLPROPOSED VEGETATION WITHIN SIGHT TRIANGLES SHALL NOT INTERFERE
] P = N Ex.30" / WITH CLEAR VISUAL SIGHT LINES FROM 30" TO 10".
PROPOSED BT Coffee Shop & Cafe' , Live- , WACO DEVELOPMENT NOTES: - :8 Z
CONCRETE y Sl - J Oalk ' ' g FOUNDATION %  SITE LIGHTING SHALL BE LIMITED TO UNRESTRICTED LIGHTING UP TO TEN (10) O
] N Jak {;} 6 ILEX CORNUTA 'CARISSA CARISSA HOLLY 15-1 FEET IN HEIGHT AND NINETY (90) DEGREE CUTOFF LIGHTING UP TO FIFTEEN (15)
1& 1 Pine HGT. SHRUB FEET IN HEIGHT. [ =
= St / 2. SIGNAGE SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE SIGN SIZE AND SETBACK STANDARDS FOR : O
] 1-Story / N traw - - - THE OFFICE & INSTITUTIONAL DISTRICT (O&I-1) WITH REGARD TO FREESTANDING [1] )
' Bl e 0.C.-"ON CENTER" CAL. - "CALIPER AT 6" ABOVE GRADE" GAL. - "GALLON CONTAINER' SIGNS. IN ADDITION, FREESTANDING SIGNS SHALL BE A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF ] A Z
| 14 B dg. Hgt. ' TWELVE (12) FEET. NO INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FREESTANDING SIGNS SHALL U et
APPROX. EX. EOP ] N ) BE PERMITTED. EXISTING SIGNAGE SHALL BE SUBJECT TO AMORTIZATION [ Z
- : oy ) e . WITHIN EIGHT (8) YEARS OF ADOPTION OF THIS CORRIDOR OVERLAY.
g T . Landscape Notes: © = O - =
l +é%+§}f\§ . % P L s //./ ‘/../ o ) - 1 R ‘ ~ ) Exa16" . m 8 U "—J [
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l@ 68 / -~ ered Patio S + ’ Hapie set forth in the 'American Standard for Nursery Stock' = —
o i " + IE . . o —
: £) | A n //'. by the American Association of Nurserymen. op) <J: D o
.\ H.C. PARKING SIGN : . 1 sf) 7 2. All planting beds shall receive a min. of 4" pine bark mulch. C) >
S / | 1. /o g o :
(140 e : / A 3. All areas disturbed and not specified as mulched planting beds U) t
borr! Q3 £ [J =3 ) / PROPOSED will be grassed. Lawn areas may be seeded or sodded.
20'x70' Sight s.£) L \ [ 5 CONCRETE 5 y U
Angles JJ . I 2 _
(Typ) . 24’ [» W s 4. Contractor shall use whatever method of tree staking he deems fit.
u / . MAX CLEARANCE SRRyl However, he will be held liable for any damages caused to trees
. \ O-Ll) : WARNING SIGN 7}’5’ Ny ayL by improper staking methods, or absence or staking, and is
\ e . R . . . N
— . <) /] . : responsible for uprighting and replanting trees which are blown over. Ty OF R
' ~- / | NGTON
- N WA 5. Contractor shall warranty all trees and shrubs for a period of NORTH CAROLINA
B 240'+ to /_é 4 < one (1) year from the date of final acceptance for the work Public Services ® Engineering Division
Fire Hydrant (238 Ny of the Landscape Plan. APPROVED ERMIT REQUIRED
i 4 Sf) / ‘ :
—— ¢ a4 - ,’, - . ) )
e 5 L T : / " Signed: y .
G - @ & Z"CW : .y - -. . - ‘ / \ o e . . _ :
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. 799! AT — ¢ ) . S.L 1. All plantings shall be curbed or otherwise physically protecte : i
—— Ex. Driveway 9°33'W 95.0' ~ pfrom vghicular traffic ' Planning \/h/\’c') o W 70 l(o
“'“"‘"“‘—'wmwmq_m__wul__m‘ n " :
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5317 Wrightsville Ave.
Wilmington, NC 28403
Phone: (281) 799-4672

CLIENT INFORMATION:
Social Coffee & Supply Co.
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FILLED EXPANSION JOINT

FILLED EXPANSION JOINT

FILLED EXPANSION JOINT

CONTROL JOINT

30°
A A B B ',
| ] :
<—_5’_>

SLOPE IS 2%.

7. MINIMUM DEPTH FOR TUNNELING BELOW SIDEWALK IS 12"
8. MAX ADJACENT GROUND SLOPE WITHOUT RAILING IS 2:1

9. MIN GRADE FOR PROPER DRAINAGE IS 1% IN AT LEAST 1
MAX LONGITUDINAL SLOPE IS 8.37%,
CONDITIONS, OR NO GREATER THAN

THE SILLOPE OF THE EXISTING ADJACENT ROAD.

SCORE
| *L ! 1/4”
o I
‘, i S
-1/27
SECTION A—-A SECTION B-B

JOINT MATERIAL TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT NCDOT STANDARDS.

3. MINIMUM SIDEWALK WIDTH TO BE 6 MINIMUM IF PLACED AT BACK OF CURB.

6. 4" STONE BASE MAY BE REQUIRED FOR POOR SOIL CONDITIONS

2. SANITARY SEWER CLEAN-OUTS, WATER METERS, MANHOLES, AND VALVE LIDS TO BE
LOCATED OUTSIDE SIDEWALK WHERE FEASIBLE.

4. CONCRETE FOR ALL SIDEWALKS (EXCEPT ANY PORTION CONTAIN WITHIN A DRIVEWAY
APRON) SHALL BE CLASS "A” — 3,000 PSI.
5.  MINIMUM REPLACEMENT FOR REPAIRS IS A 5" X 5" PANEL

DIRECTION.. MAX CROSS

10% IF LIMITED BY EXISTING

NOTE:

THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONE (CRZ) OF A TREE
IS WHERE THE MAJORITY OF A TREE'S ROOTS
LAY. 85% OF MOST TREE ROOTS ARE FOUND
IN THE TOP 24" OF THE SOIL AND SUPPLY
THE MAJORITY OF NUTRIENTS AND WATER.

GENERALLY, ROOTS SPREAD OUT 2-3X THE
HEIGHT OF THE TREE.

NOTES:

1. PROTECT CRITICAL ROOT ZONE (CRZ) OF TREES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. CLEARLY
MARK THE TREES AND ERECT A PROTECTIVE BARRIER AT THE CRZ. BARRIER

SHALL BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE.
. CRZ RADIUS IS 1 FT PER INCH OF TREE DIAMETER AT BREAST HEIGHT (DBH).
. IF CONSTRUCTION OCCURS WITHIN THE CRZ, AT LEAST 12" OF MULCH AND/OR

[N

NOTE:
CROWN OF THE TREE IS NEEDED FOR LEAF
GROWTH TO PRODUCE OXYGEN, FILTER

THE AIR, REDUCE WIND AND SOFTEN NOISE.
DO NOT DISFIGURE CROWN WITH
INTENSIVE PRUNING.

ORANGE SAFETY FENCE
OR ORANGE SILT FENCE
(TYPICAL)

LOGGING MATTS SHALL BE PLACED WHERE MACHINERY MANEUVERS TO REDUCE SOIL
COMPACTION IN THIS ZONE.
4. WHERE SIDEWALKS AND PATHWAYS PASS WITHIN CRZ, EXTRA CARE SHALL BE TAKEN
TO AVOID DAMAGE TO THE ROOTS. ALTERNATE CONSTRUCTION METHODS, SUCH AS A
REINFORCED SIDEWALK, SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED AS NECESSARY.
5. FOR ALL TREES, CUTTING OF LARGE STRUCTURAL ROOTS LOCATED NEAR THE BASE
OF THE TRUNK IS PROHIBITED. DO NOT COMPACT SOIL BENEATH TREES. NO
VEHICLE SHALL BE ALLOWED TO PARKUNDER TREES. NO MATERIALS OR
EQUIPMENT SHALL BE STORED BENEATH TREES. DAMAGING THE BARK WITH
LAWNMOWERS, CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, OR ANYTHING ELSE IS PROHIBITED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR DAMAGE TO TREES.
6. FAILING TO INSTALL OR MAINTAIN PROTECTION MEASURES SHALL RESULT IN A STOP
WORK ORDER AND FINE OF $500/DAY. DISTURBANCE OTHER THAN THAT ALLOWED
ON THE APPROVED PLAN WILL REQUIRE OWNER TO POST A LETTER OF CREDIT FOR
3 YRS FOR TREE MITIGATION.

—

SIDE _VIEW

NOTES:

8" MAX.
___VARIABLE AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER ,  PLASTIC OR
: WARNING SIGN /WIRE TIES
J[ TREE PROTECTION. AREA Lk

STEEL POST

WARNING SIGN

ORANGE, UV RESISTANT
HIGH — TENSILE STRENGTH

DO _NOT ENTER

ZONA PROTECTORA PARA =
LOS ARBOLES {

NTRAR

ORANGE, UV RESISTANT il
HIGH — TENSILE STRENGTH il
POLY BARRICADE FABRIC (TYPICAL)

FRONT VIEW

POLY BARRICADE FABRIC (TYPICAL)

40"

Do

TREE PROTECTION AREA

NOT ENTER

ZONA PROTECTORA PARA| 18
LOS ARBOLES
PROHIBIDO ENTRAR

WARNING SIGN DETAIL

1. THE TREE PROTECTION FENCING SHALL NOT BE VIOLATED FOR THE ENTIRE
DURATION OF THE PROJECT WITHOUT APPROVAL FROM URBAN FORESTRY STAFF.

2. WARNING SIGNS TO BE MADE OF DURABLE, WEATHERPROOF MATERIAL. LETTERS TO
BE 3" HIGH, MINIMUM, CLEARLY LEGIBLE AND SPACED AS DETAILED.

3. SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED AT 50’ MAXIMUM INTERVALS.

PLACE A SIGN AT EACH

END OF LINEAR TREE PROTECTION AND 50° ON CENTER THEREAFTER. FOR TREE
PROTECTION AREAS LESS THAN 100" IN PERIMETER, PROVIDE NO LESS

THAN TWO SIGN

4, ATTACH SIGNS SECURELY TO FENCE POSTS AND FABRIC.

S PER PROTECTION AREA.

MAINTAIN TREE

PROTECTION FENCE AND SIGNS THROUGHOUT DURATION OF PROJECT.

5. TREE PROTECTION FENCING AND SIGNAGE SHALL BE REMOVED AFTER CONSTRUCTION.

6. ADDITIONAL SIGNS MAY BE REQUIRED BY CITY OF WILMINGTON, BASED ON ACTUAL
FIELD CONDITIONS.

GRADE

STANDARD DETAIL vor , o STANDARD DETAIL STANDARD DETAIL Ty o
\ X / X \ GTON
ATE: o s DATE: JAN, 2015 DATE: JAN, 2015
DATE: OCTOBER, 2010 » WW{\L 1 N%I;QOLINNA N -~ TREE PROTECTION NORTH CAROLINA ATE Al - T E PROTECTION o LN
. DRAWN BY R
DRAWN: PB/SR SIDEWALK ggYBg; \qvg_mNcTON ENGINEERING S DURING CiTv_OF WILMINGTON ENGINEERING R DURING CITY_OF WILINGTON ENGINEERING
CCRED: > i Ralnd WILMINGTON, NC 28402 b 1.5 Wi G ,
CHECKED: DRC. (970) 3417807 CONSTRUCTION (970) 54127867 CONSTRUCTION (610) 3177 42
SCALE ___ NOT TO SCALE SD 3-10 SCALE __ NOTTOSCALE SHEET 1 of 2 SD 15-09 SCALE __ NOTTOSCALE SHEET 2 of 2 SD 15-09
R7-8a Sign
(no arrows)
1-6"x1'-0" x .080 STD. ALUM.
— HANDICAPPED PARKING SIGN
| TO READ "RESERVED PARKING"
RESER\/ED WITH IDENTIFICATION SYMBOL.
BOLT TO WD. POST W/ 3/8" CANDIUM
PARK'NG PLATED NUTS, BOLTS & WASHERS.
EY 9" x1'-0" x .080 STD ALUM. SIGN
TO READ "MAXIMUM PENALTY $250,
GS 20-37.6". BOLT TO WD. POST
WITH 3/8" CANDIUM PLATED
NUTS, BOLTS & WASHERS.
—’— 9"x1'-6" x.080 STD ALUM. SIGN
TO READ "VAN ACCESSIBLE". A
BOLT TO WD. POST WITH 3/8" CANDIUM
LEGEND AND BORDER - GREEN PLATED NUTS, BOLTS & WASHERS “
WHITE SYMBOL ON BLUE BACKGROUND FINISHED |0
BACKGROUND - WHITE PRESSURE TREATED 4"x4" POST. @ —— GRADE :
R7-8d Sign \
s Sign T COMPACTED R A
" -1/2" " e | *R5-1 ——
1-1/2"R(TYP = 1-1/2"R(TYP) ' 3,500 PSI SUBGRADE >R 30"X 30" LON OU
MAXIMUM \/AN S E CONCRETE 4" ABC - R6-1 k J
; PENALTY ; L T = { . 12"X 36"
$250 —Fs/savn 7| || ACCESSIBLE—I—s/scrvp) ﬁmﬁ—llﬁ Iﬂﬁmﬁ 2 (2-sided typ.)
S 20-37.6 ! | |— — | | 0 .
l 12 | I 1 | == EI=11= « LOLUL R6-1
| | | | M-I == 9 ORE .
LEGEND AND BORDER - GREEN LEGEND AND BORDER - GREEN == HE= — = =T N— :
BACKGROUND - WHITE BACKGROUND - WHITE — —:l l |i_|:m I__:| | |___| | |:____ | 30" X 30" (2-sided typ.)

=!Il

TYPICAL HANDICAPPED SIGN DETAIL

NTS

===

PAVEMENT SECTION

ONE-WAY DRIVEWAY SIGNAGE DETAIL

Fire

Approved Construction Plan

VICINITY MAP (NOT TO SCALE):

Rose o

Spruce

Greenwood Ave

B e —

REVISIONS

INTRACOASTAL
ENGINEERING, PLLC

Phone: 910.859.8983

5725 Oleander Dr. Unit E-7
Wilmington, North Carolina 28403
Email: Charlie@intracoastalengineering.com

P-0662

License Number:

DETAILS
FOR

SOCIAL COFFEE &
SUPPLY CO.

CIry OF WILMINGTON
NEW HANOVER COUNTY, NC

CLIENT INFORMATION:

Social Coffee & Supply Co.
5317 Wrightsville Ave.
Wilmington, NC 28403
Phone: (281) 799-4672

Planning %

Name

D10 20

Public Utilities

Traffic

NIA

NS

l
. Loe

St

NORTH CAROLINA
Public Services e Engineering Division

APPROVED gL N/; !5 EERMIT REQUIRED
Signed: y i )
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